Product Brochure
Excellent Eco Product
Network Master™ Series
Network Master Pro  MT1000A
10G Multirate Module	 MU100010A1
100G Multirate Module	 MU100011A
OTDR Module	 MU100020A/MU100021A/MU100022A/MU100023A
High Performance GNSS Disciplined Oscillator	 MU100090B

MU100011A-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100011A-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information
Transport Module MU100010A1/MU100011A
   13
Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information
Optional Accessories for Transport Module*17
Model/Order No. Name
Cables
J1571A Optical Cable SM LC/PC to SC/PC 3 m
J1575A Optical Cable SM LC/PC to FC/PC 3 m
J1579A Optical Cable SM LC/PC to LC/PC 3 m
J1581A Optical Cable MM LC/PC to LC/PC 3 m
J1583A Optical Attenuator 10 dB LC/PC to LC/PC
J1584A RJ45 Cable 3 m
J1710A*18 BNC Cable 0.2 m
J0127B*18 COAXIAL CORD, 2.0 M
*17: �Optional Accessories cannot be repaired.
*18: �50Ω impedance cable for MU100090B and main-frame external clock input
connector.
Optical Transceivers Interface List
Sync Module  MU100090B/MU100090A
Model/Order No. Name
MU100090B*1 High Performance GNSS Disciplined Oscillator
MU100090A*2, *3 High Performance GPS Disciplined Oscillator
Standard Accessories
J1705A AUX Conversion Adaptor
J1886A*4 GNSS Antenna (MU100090B only)
J1706A*2 GPS Antenna (MU100090A only)

port (1650 nm) port supplied free of charge.
Cannot specify different connector adapters for each port.
Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information
OTDR Module MU100020A/MU100021A/MU100022A/MU100023A
Select a module polish type and connector adapter according to the procedures in items 1) to 6).
   15
Network Master Pro MT1000A Ordering Information
4) VFL
Model/Order No.*9 Name
MU100020A-002*10
MU100021A-002*10
MU100022A-002*10
MU100023A-002*10
Visual Fault Locator
Visual Fault Locator
Visual Fault Locator
Visual Fault Locator
*9: �Factory installed option only and cannot be retrofitted.
*10: �Installs dedicated port for visible light source; 2.5 mm universal light receiver
type (connector adapter not required). J1335A required to connect 1.25 mm
fiber.
5) Replacement Adapters
Model/Order No.
MU100020A
MU100022A
MU100023A*11
MU100021A
For UPC Polish
SM port SM port MM port
J0617B (FC/UPC)   
J0619B (SC/UPC)   
For APC Polish
SM port SM port MM port
J0739A (FC/APC)   N/A
J1697A (SC/APC)   N/A
*11: �There are two SM ports — one for 1310/1550 nm, and another for 1650 nm.
6) Maintenance Service
Model/Order No. Name Supported Modules
MU100020A-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service MU100020A
MU100020A-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100020A-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100021A-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service MU100021A
MU100021A-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100021A-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100022A-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service MU100022A
MU100022A-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100022A-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100023A-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service MU100023A
MU100023A-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100023A-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
Optional Accessories for OTDR Modules
Model/Order No. Name
W3810AE MT1000A MU100020A Network Master Pro
Operation Manual (Printed version)